

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1884/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2008 in CRLA No. 163/02
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU Respondent(s)

(With application for bail)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thanjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. We
direct that the appellant shall be released on bail on furnishing
bail bond for Rs.20,000/- with one surety for the like amount
to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER